## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ry-Con Specialty Foods, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANOS Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	160 Pehle Avenue	
City:	Saddle Brook	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3244701	ANDREW & EVERETT PREMIUM NATURAL CHEESES		
Registration Number:	3311088	UDDERLY THE BEST!		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2165790212 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

alivingston@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **JONES DAY** 

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600328-605017-RY-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela J. Cyngier	
Signature:	/Pamela J. Cyngier/	

REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0217

**TRADEMARK** 

900244109

Date:	01/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Rycon#page1.tif source=Rycon#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0218

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Ry-Con Specialty Foods, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 3913 Hartzdale Drive, Suite 310, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, PANOS Brands, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 160 Pehle Avenue, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver as sole legal and beneficial owner to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above noted application, together with any and all additions, divisions and/or extensions thereof, and including all common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for the past infringement thereof, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS to be executed on its behalf as of the  $\frac{19 \, \text{th}}{2012}$  day of December, 2012.

Ry-Con Specialty Foods, Inc.

Name: William & Connell Title: Vice President

CLI-2059727

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0219

## EXHIBIT A

MARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE
ANDREW & EVERETT PREMIUM NATURAL CHEESES & Design	78928888	7/13/06	3244701	5/22/07
UDDERLY THE BEST!	77074104	1/2/07	3311088	10/16/07

CLI-2059727 - 2 -

**RECORDED: 01/14/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0220